# PUBLIC SERVICES COMMITTEE <u>AGENDA</u>

**Tuesday** October 22, 2024 – 12:00 p.m. OFFICE OF THE CITY COUNCIL MUNICIPAL BUILDING 2101 O'Neil Avenue CHEYENNE, WY 82001 www.cheyennecity.org

Web Access: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82480862042?pwd=YunR NX1YT118K8tuo6Nj6KpnZq3PiD.1

Passcode: PC10222024

<u>Call in Access:</u> 669-900-6833 Webinar ID: 824 8086 2042 Passcode: 6584456636

To view agenda backup documents visit the City of Cheyenne's web site: <u>Public Services Committee (granicus.com)</u>

 ORDINANCE -2<sup>nd</sup> READING – Amending the Official Zoning Map of the City of Cheyenne adding the Urban Use Overlay District to land located north of East 21<sup>st</sup> Street and east of and adjacent to Warren Avenue. (SPONSOR – MR. ROYBAL)

# ACTION:

 RESOLUTION – Authorizing the Mayor and the City Clerk to sign a Final Plat for VOANR Cheyenne East, City of Cheyenne, Laramie County, Wyoming (located between Maxwell Avenue, Seymour Avenue, East 26<sup>th</sup> Street and East 25<sup>th</sup> Street). (SPONSOR – MR. ROYBAL)

# **ACTION:**

13. RESOLUTION – Certifying compliance with Wyoming Statute § 15-1-402 for the Cityinitiated annexation of various tracts of land completely surrounded by current City limits situate in northeast Cheyenne generally located north of Bevans Street, west of College Drive, and south of Dell Range Boulevard. (SPONSOR – MR. ROYBAL)

**ACTION:** 

14. RESOLUTION – Certifying compliance with Wyoming Statute § 15-1-402 for the Cityinitiated annexation of various tracts of land completely surrounded by current City limits situate in northeast Cheyenne generally located east of Ridge Road, west of Whitney Road and along Dell Range Boulevard. (SPONSOR – MR. ROYBAL)

# ACTION:

15. RESOLUTION – Expressing the support of the Governing Body for acceptance of real property from Stephanie White. (SPONSOR – MR. ROYBAL)

#### ACTION:

16. RESOLUTION – Expressing the determination by the Governing Body of the City of Cheyenne for the repeal of enacting Resolutions and dissolution of specific City Committees, Commissions and Councils due to inactivity. (SPONSOR - MR. JOHNSON)

#### **ACTION:**

# 18. LEASES/CONTRACTS/LEGAL:

e) Urban Renewal Development Agreement to award Tax Increment Financing (TIF) for a development in the West Downtown Plan and Project urban renewal area.

#### ACTION:

f) Urban Renewal Development Agreement to award Tax Increment Financing (TIF) for a development in the Jolly Rogers Plan and Project urban renewal area.

#### **ACTION:**

# OTHER ITEMS FOR THE AGENDA: